UNOFFICIAL COPY

REGGRBAHON-REQUESIEDLBY:
BN NATFIONAL

:’Tf:m.w e Ilﬂllﬂllﬂlllﬂmﬂlﬂl ANy

2925 Country Drive Ste 201
St. Paul, MN 55117

FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

This Modification of Mortgage prepaiad by:
KRIS KNIGHT
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
20 N MICHIGAN AVE #300
fhicago, IL 60602

. : , [ LN AS
[659075%3  WODIFICATIGN OF MORTGAGE /27 UL

THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE dated JULY 25, 2004, is made and executed between JULIA F
CORCORAN, whose address is 1811B N MOHAWK STRECT, CHICAGO , IL 60614 and HECTOR
MELIN-ALDANA, whose address is 1811B N MOHAWK STRcET. CHICAGO , IL 60614; Husband and wife
(referred to below as "Grantor™) and U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOZLIATION, whose address is 209 § LaSalle
St. 2nd FI, Chicago, IL 60604 (referred to below as "Lender”}.

MORTGAGE. Lender and Grantor have entered into a Mortgage dated Desember 23, 2003 (the "Mortgage”}
which has been recorded in COOK County, State of lilinois, as follows:

RECORDED IN OFFICE OF THE: COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS
COUNTY OF RECORDING: COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

DATE OF RECORDING: JANUARY 27, 2004

DOCUMENT NO. 0402704202

REAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION. The Mortgage covers the following described real proper.y ocated in COOK
County, State of lilinois:

See EXHIBIT "A", which is attached to this Modification and made a part of this Modification as if fully set
forth herein.

The Real Property or its address is commonly known as 1811B N MOHAWK STREET, CHICAGO , IL 60614,
The Real Property tax identification number is 14 33 309 044 1002

MODIFICATION. Lender and Grantor hereby modify the Mortgage as follows:
Borrower has requested, and Lender has agreed to, the following modification(s} in the Indebtedness

secured by the Mortgage:

Addition of new Indebtedness secured by the Mortgage.
An increase in the maximum lien amount secured by the Mortgage.




0427312003 Page: 2 of &

UNOFFICIAL COPY

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE
Loan No: 463407583 (Continued) Page 2

The changes described above are evidenced by an agreement by the parties dated JULY 29, 2004 (the
"Credit Agreement Amendment”) amending the Credit Agreement.

The Credit Agreement Amendment evidences new Indebtedness in the principal amount of $70,000.00.
The parties hereby agree that the Mortgage will secure all existing and new Indebtedness evidenced by the
Credit Agreement, as amended by the Credit Agreement Amendment.

In the section of the Mortgage titled "Maximum Lien", the dollar amount 30,000.00" is hereby amended to
read as follows: "$100,000.00"

CONTINUING VZLIDITY. Except as expressly modified above, the terms of the original Mortgage shall remain
unchanged and in &l force and effect and are legally valid, binding, and enforceable in accordance with their
respective terms. Cohsent by Lender to this Modification does not waive Lender's right to require strict
performance of the Mnrtcage as changed above nor obligate Lender to make any future modifications. Nothing
in this Modification shall Genistitute a satisfaction of the promissory note or other credit agreement secured by
the Mortgage (the "Note").” I2'i5 the intention of Lender to retain as liable all parties to the Mortgage and all
parties, makers and endorsers {0 the Note, including accommodation parties, unless a party is expressly
released by Lender in writing. Any miaker or endorser, inciuding accommaodation makers, shall not be released
by virtue of this Modification. If any'persan who signed the original Mortgage does not sign this Modification,
then all persons signing below ackncwledge that this Modification is given conditionally, based on the
representation to Lender that the non-signing person consents to the changes and provisions of this
Modification or otherwise will not be released hv it. This waiver applies not only to any initial extension or
modification, but also to all such subsequent actions. Grantor hereby ratifies and affirms that Grantor's
liabifity shall continue in full force and effect through and including the Note's now extended maturity date and
that Grantor has no defenses, setoffs, or other claims’ ugainst Lender arising out of this credit facility. If itis
determined that any other person or entity other than Lerder shall have a fien, encumbrance, or claim of any
type which has a legal priority over any term of this Modificaticn. the original terms of the Note and Mortgage
shall be severable from this Modification and separately enforcratie from the terms thereof as modified hereby
in accordance with their original terms, and Lender shall maintain all lsgal or equitable priorities which were in
existence before the date of execution of this Modification. It is understood by and is the intention of the
parties hereto that any legal or equitable priorities of Lender over any partv which were in existence before the
date of execution of this Modification shall remain in effect after the executiun of this Modification.

GRANTOR ACKNOWLEDGES HAVING READ ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THIS MCDIFICATION OF MORTGAGE
AND GRANTOR AGREES TO ITS TERMS. THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE iS5 DATED JULY 29, 2004.

GRANTOR:

R EERE R st IS
JULIA F CORCORAN

L\
4

x_ 1Y J
HECTOR MELIN-ALDANA




0427312005 Page: 3 of &

A UNOFFICIAL COPY

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE
Loan No: 463407583 (Continued) Page 3

LENDER:

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

x Uhn U 011
Authorized Sic.er Q P

INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATEOF /L L /4015 \
) 88
county o _C. (ﬂd’?k ). )

On this day before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared JULIA F CORCORAN, to me known
to be the individual described in and who executed tia windification of Mortgage, and acknowledged that he or
she signed the Modification as his or her free and voluitary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein
mentioned.

A f / ,
Given under my ha/nd and gi;:ial seal this rﬂg davof '/ UL /\/ . 20;’171 .
", A § ,'/ ’

Y M A i Al Residing at

By g

Notary Public in and for the Sta’lte of / LL //ﬁlwﬂ'/ S wé R .‘

My commission expires ’ 9// /—7 / ¢S ANGELWE MBROGNO }
/ / NOTARY LB G, STATE OF ILLINOIS §

MY COMMISZ ON 7 XPRES:04/13/0% 4
AR AR Furs LA £ AR




427312005 Page: 4 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE
Loan No: 463407583 (Continued) "t Pagé 4

INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF /AL/%/“/S )

} 88

countY oF ( 2& /( }

On this day before.me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared HECTOR MELIN-ALDANA, to me
known to be the ndividual described in and who executed the Modification of Mortgage, and acknowledged
that he or she signed i, Modification as his or her free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes
therein mentioned.

Given under my hand afid, off: g.ul seal this LX? f/\ day of kﬁ&\/ , 20‘0% .
N Lt e o Residing at
o (inihonce ol

Notary HAIIC in and for the State’sf | /4 &~/ 4CS

My commission expires JZ//;/J\_ )

OFFICIAL SEAL

ANGELINE  IMBROGNO

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF WLINOIS
MY COMAMBOINR £y PRES:04/13/06
k b D TR TR, o
AP ARR T 5 61 Ak AT

LENDER ACKNOYV_EDGMENT

STATE OF /AL-//%/K )
) §S

COUNTY OF Q7&Ek )

. - . . . xs
On this j\? 77 day of \7}1 /v , 52[6’ // before mie1he. undersigned Notary
Public, personally appeared  \{ogas, Vaurdednsr and known to re-to be the
Ao , authorized agent for the ‘t2nder that executed the within and foregoivig instrument and

acknowledged said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of the said Lender, duly authorized by
the Lender through its board of directors or otherwise, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on
oath stated that he or she is authorized to execute this said instrument and that the seal affixed is the

corporate seal of said LendQ//
By /ﬂﬂf é 206 /’z{/" 7/‘/”( - Residing at

Notary Publlc in and for the State of /me- //Zf/g

My commission expires & (7;/ / ﬁ//ﬁ g

e

OFF" Al SEAL

ANGELINE  MBROGNO
NOTARY PUBLIC 37577 3F ILLINOIS




0427312005 Page: 5 of &

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

UNIT NO. 2 (THE UNIT) IN MENOMONEE LANE TOWNHOMES, A
CONDONIMIUM, AS SUCH UNIT IS DELINEATED ON THE PLAT OF SURVEY
OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE AND IMPROVEMENTS
THEREON (THE PROPERTY):

LOTS 69 TO 75, INCLUSIVE, IN JAMES H REES’ SUBDIVISION OF
BLOCK 4Z IN CANAL TRUSTEE’S SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH % AND THE
NORTH %2 Gf, THE SOUTHEAST % AND EAST % OF THE SOUTHWEST Y% OF
SECTION 35 /1OWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERDTAN , IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS;:

WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT A TO THE DECLARATION
OF CONDOMINIUM OWMNERSHIP MADE BY GRANTOR (THE
“DECLARATION™), RECORBED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS
OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. A4S DOCUMENT NO. 86323862 TOGETHER WITH
AN UNDIVIDED 6.94 PERCENT{NTEREST IN THE PROPERTY (EXCEPTING
FROM THE PROPERTY AT THE PROPERTY AND SPACE COMPRISING ALL
THE UNITS THEREOF AS DEFINED AND 5ET FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION
AND SURVEY),

//ll/lWI@#@LJ@@#/H@I{//{I/#WMWIWWIMIW/ii/

MORTGAGE MOD1F 1 Bo3




